Modular Safety Integrated Controller
Catalog n. 18
MOSAIC MV - MOSAIC MOR4
New Operator function blocks
Mosaic comprises a master unit M1 configurable via the MSD (Mosaic Safety Designer)
graphic interface – provided with each master unit at no extra cost – and a maximum of
14 expansion units connectable to M1 via the MSC proprietary bus.
The main features can be summarized in the following list:

4
MODULAR SAFETY INTEGRATED CONTROLLER
ORDERING INFORMATION
A CD Rom containing the MSD configuration software multi-language instruction manual and CE declaration of  conformity is supplied with each M1 unit.
The M1 master unit does not include the MSC connector (not necessary if  expansion units are not used).
To connect the M1 to the first expansion unit, one MSC connector must be ordered.
Each expansion unit is supplied with its own MSC connector.
The MR2 and MR4 safety relay modules are only connected to the other units via hard-wiring and do not therefore require the MSC connector.
Accessories Ordering Code
Model Description Ordering code
MCM Mosaic Configuration Memory – Memory Card 1100060
MSC Mosaic Safety Communication – Connector 1100061
CSU USB A cable – mini B, length 1,8 m 1100062
MC25 MCT serial cable for MSC bus transfer 25 m 1100063
MC50 MCT serial cable for MSC bus transfer 50 m 1100064
MC100 MCT serial cable for MSC bus transfer 100 m 1100065
MOSAIC MB
Expansion unit for connection to the most common
industrial Fieldbus systems for diagnostics and data
communication.
 ▪ MBP - Profibus DP
 ▪ MBD - DeviceNET
 ▪ MBC - CANopen
 ▪ MBEI - Ethernet IP
 ▪ MBEC - EtherCAT
 ▪ MBEP - PROFINET
 ▪ MBU - Universal Serial Bus.
Connectable to M1 via MSC proprietary bus.
MOSAIC MCT (NEW PRODUCT)
Interface module allowing the connection of
remote expansions via the MSC bus.
 ▪ MCT1 - 1 connection interface
(1 I/O cable)*
 ▪ MCT2 - 2 connections interface
(2 I/O cable).
Available serial interface shielded cables:
MC25 - 25 m; MC50 - 50 m; MC100 - 100 m
We recommend the use of  ReeR’s cables for a
correct operation of  the system.
MOSAIC MV (NEW PRODUCT)
Expansion modules for safety speed monitoring
 ▪ MV0 - Input for 2 PNP/NPN proximity switches
 ▪ MV1 - Input for 1 incremental encoders and 2 PNP/NPN proximity switches
 – MV1T (1 TTL encoder + 1 or 2 proximity switches)
 – MV1H (1 HTL encoder + 1 or 2 proximity switches)
 – MV1S (1 sin/cos encoder + 1 or 2 proximity switches)
 ▪ MV2 - Input for 2 incremental encoders and 2 PNP/NPN proximity switches
- MV2T (1 or 2 TTL encoders + 1 or 2 proximity switches)
- MV2H (1 or 2 HTL encoders + 1 or 2 proximity switches)
- MV2S (1 or 2 sin/cos encoders + 1 or 2 proximity switches)
 ▪ RJ-45 (1 for MV1, 2 for MV2) connectors for encoders and terminal blocks for proximity switches
 ▪ Max input frequency for encoders: up to 500 KHz (300 KHz for HTL encoder)
 ▪ Max input frequency for proximity switches: up to 5 KHz.
5
Module M1 MI802 MI8
MI16
MI12T8 MO2
M04
MR2
MR4
MCT1
MCT2
MOR4
MOR4 S8
MV MBx
Ordering code 1100000 1100010 1100020
1100021
1100022 1100030
1100031
1100040